
IIAFI Kt\t,. Iil()-PHAtt\I..\('EtrTI('AL ( OttpOR,\'f t()\ t_t\Ill F.t)

(Procu renren t Ccll)
(.\ (iovcrnment ol \laharashtr:r I ndcrtaking)

llt I \ l)1,\tl. Ollicc : .\cha rr a Dondc llar , Parel, Mumbai .100 012.
Wcbsite : htlp:/l u rr . r acc inchail'li ilc.corl
[,-nrail : procuremcntcellra]hal'Ikinemumbai.com

.l'hone No : 012 2,11 29-ll0 - 1.,

Managing I)ircctor : 021-2.1150628
(ieneral Manager-(Procurenrcnt Cell):
022-2.1I00.178

( cflr-#{ rigr ffi- RR.rt +&)
frdq{:-RoRt -Rot1

No:l I lJ lE-4178 /C-158 /HBPCL/ Chamomilla 30
(30m l)/DHS/P.C ell /2021 -22 -
l)ate:- 2a.-l .?oZ2--

Sub: - Suppll of Chamomilla 30 (30 ml)

Ref: - l.Tender No. E-4,178 / HOMEOPATHIC MEDICINE AYUSH(2021-22)
2. Sanction of Tender Approval Committee Meeting Dated:-30.06.2022

a. yqrlff#c rnekn - qnrq ftoFq $qiE' : - qslrqr -oj tj/ Ir.iF.
yjz/3Jf*Iq-s ftqiq';- o\e. o7 . q. f f (ywrcftq ri$r ffi - ii. r t+A)

With reference to lhe tender cited under reference no I your online bid has been
accepted. Accordingly you are requcsted to supply the following goods as per details
mentioned below to consignee list enclosed with this order.

Packing & Forwarding: As Per Annexure.C of render Document enclosed herewith
&Forwarding Free on Road Destination. i.e. door delivery basis
Delivery Period: 45 days from the dare
Risk purchase clause: If the bidder fails to supply the stores within the stipulated delivery period
inclusive of period with penalty, the order will stand cancelled. undersigned shall be entitled
to purchase-such stores from any other source at such price which ordinaril"y should not be more
than l07o ofthe tender price, unless otherwise properry satisfied by purchasing officer. The extra
expenditure in such cases shall be recovered by Managing Director, Haffkine-Bio pharmaceutical
corporation Ltd.(Procurement cerr), Murnbai from the supprier inciusive of recovery uy n"r"nu"
recovery procedure.
Payment Terms : 100 oZ Payment shall be paid on receipt & acceptance of stores in good
conditions by the consignee

2

3

4

Tcnder
& Itcm
No.

Name Of Thc Item Specification Of ltem Quantit],
For DHS

Total
Amount

Rs.(lnclusi! e

All Taxes)

E-4478
(6e)

Chamomilla 30
(30 ml) Chamomilla 30 (30 ml)

179
(30 ml)
Bottles

32.97/-

(Pcr 30 ml)
llottle

5,902 t-

ooT Ita TIa uo tn \10tn Frds- Tht\.e USo na Nd lli IIe llu redd T o In

E-4478 Chamomilta 30 (30 mt)
page 1

@

To,
M-is .The Punjab Homeopathic Pharmacv
And Others Co- operative lndustrial Societv Limited.
Plot no-l54,Hansa Industrial Park,Barwala Road,
Dera Bassi,District-S.A.S.Nagar
(Mohali),Punjab-140507
Email ID: theDunhomai{ gnlail.com

| ,r,, *r," I

I lncluaing rll I

I taxes ns. 
I



slrrrtrlcl [rr'l)r'irlc(l ou euclr trnil pi]ak iD [cadabl. l)rr[Ple'Lrr (irerrt Lolrrur\. l]ar-crrdirl .lrr,rrlti bc,,
lrrrrcs ol'Srrppliecl i1c'nr rrt ( Lrrrsil-lncc lcrcl.

6. Acceptancr .t l{eceiPt: lrr prescrihcd tirlrrat crrc]osecl .lt slrould lre srrbnritlerl ir Oligirrtl
( crtitlcate col)\ to the l)ulcllasing airlh()r'ilr alorg rr itlr lriplicrtc collics ()l llrc ln\ oicc.

7. 'I'hc Consignces upon llcciept of thc nraterial should issuc acccptance ccrtificate l ithin 7 davs
of rcceipt of mllcrial in Tr o copies.One copl shoultl hantle<l or er to Supplier and One Ciopr
shoultl be sent to llaffliine llio-Pharnra(Procurenrcnt Ccll)llr mail or email.
Email I l)-lllocrr rcrncntccll,. hitllliinrrrr rrrrrli:ri.cortr)

8. ('crtificate cop) to thc purchasirlg authoril\ alonq \\ ith triplicatc copies ol'1hc Inr.oice.
9. Analvsis Rcport :: Manuthctures should subnrit copr of DrLrgs anal)sis rcporl to cach consignec

lrrr each batch sLrpplied ivith cop)' ol'lhc same along rvith invoice to Managing Dircctor. HalRine
Bio Pharmaccutical C)orporation [,td.( Procurcnrent Cell). Mumbai.

10. Delivery Challan - Should be sent in thc name ol-consigree in duplicatc. lt should specify Nanre
of Drugs/ Mlg. by / Expiry Date / packing & quantil) .

lnvoice Copv - Should be sent in triplicate on llre Name of Managing Director. tlatfkine Bio
Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.(Procurement Cell). Munrbai

I I . Other Terms :: As per Tender tenns & conditions
Fall Clause: It is a condition ofthe contracl thal all lhrough the currencl ihereof- the price at
rvhich you will the supply stores should not exceed the lorvesl price charged by you to any

customer during the currency ofthe rate contract and that in tlre event ofthe prices going
down below the rate contract prices you shall prornptly fumish such infonnation to us to
anable to anrmend the contract rates for subsequent supplies.

I 2. You are requested to submit following within I 5 days from receipt of this letter.
1. Sign and submit the agreement attached herewith on Stamp paper.
2. Submit the Bank Guarantee of Rs. 177 /- (3% of total value) from Nationalized

/Scheduled commercial bank in favor of Haf{kine Bio-Pharmaceutical Corporation
Ltd. Procurement Cell, Mumbai Validity of the Bank Guarantee shouid be
minimum for the period 2 months from the date of expiry of warranty or expiry of
medicine/item.

3. Submit an amount of Rs . 89 l- (1.5% oiorder value in the lbllou in account

Consignee

Mfg Licence No.

Location of Factory

As per list enclosed.

License No.8-Homoeo-Mfg-Pb
Validity Upto-01/08/2023
M/s.The Punjab Homeopathic Pharmacy
And Others Co- operativ€ lndustrial Society Limited..
Plot no-154, Hansa Industrial Park,Barwala Road.
Dera Bassi,District-S.A.S.Nagar
(Mohali),Punjab-140507 d

D. Sarfina1,{ 3 se
Man

tical
Haflking

(P ell), Mumbai-1

b

CEffil qiar rqii s 6ftdr

Prrlnn Ltd.

Copy to: 1) Director of Medical Education & Research, Mumbai
2) Account Manager Haffkine Bio-Pharmaceutical Corporation Limited

Procurement Cell, Mumbai.
3 ) ofllce File

Copy to Consignee: As Per List.
They siould accept Drug as per order & entry ofthe stock is to be taken in stock register

as well as in e-Aushadhi.

copy Submitted to: l) secretary, Medical Education and Drug Department MantralaYa, Mumbai.
_.-
E-4478 Chamomilla 30 (30 ml) 

page z

Name of Account Name of Branch
Account

No. of account I FSC Code

HAFFKINE BPCL
Procurement Cell CESS Account

Bank Of Maharashtra,
Branch-Mumbai Parel

6038137983s MAH80000079



CS

Ahrnednagar 7 1I

6 62 Arnlavati
Aurangabad 4 -+

,1 Beed 6 6

7 7l Bhandara
5 56

8 81 Chandrapur
48 Dhule 4

Gadchiroli ) 29

10 l0l0 Gondiya
, Jll Hingoli
7 7t2 Jalgaon

7t3 Jalna
l01,1 Kolhapur 10

l5 Latur 7 7

7 7t6 Nagpur

l7 Nandurbar 2

l8 Nashik 8 8

l9 Osmanabad 6 6

20 Parbhani 10 10

2l Pune 9 9

22 Raigad 8 8

23 Ratnagiri 2 2

24 Sangli 7 7

25 Satara 1 I

)6 Sindhudurg 3 J

27 Soplapur 2 2
28 6 6
29 Washim 6 6
30 Yavatmal 9

Total 179 /'119

\IA ..1 he l'unj1b llonreop:rthic l'hru nrac$nrl (Xherr Co op Inrlustrial Sociclr I-imitul.
I)llS Murrrb;ri

Ittnr \anre :-Chanronrilla - 3(l
-l

_ l)eliv9r1 lrerirxl

P() Ilcfcrencc \o.

Sr.No. \arne' ol l)istricl

o:'l tf)/E- {{78 /tlBPCL/ Charrromilla - 3(ln)llS/2021.
{5 Dars

l) ilc:- 7.-o. . ao2 z-
Nanre of Sclreme

Ilorneopnthic i\lcdicinc

darqrt'&cs't{t D., Ssrlaorrd B!.':s^
ilir

3 It)

(P r0curement Cell), Mumbai

(i ra nd Totrrl

tion Ltd.
cl a{$q'fiq6lt'ffi

E-4478 Chamomilla 30 (30 mt)
page 7

I l

l +

Buldana I

I

I

7
I I

I

2

I

I

I

I

I

I Wardha

9

\Nv-


